Product data sheet
Universal linear module LDT
2
LDT
Universal linear module
Powerful. Flexible. Energy-efficient.
Universal linear module LDT
Universal linear axis with triple X-profile, linear motor, and roller guidance

LDT
Universal linear module
Ordering example
LDT - EL - 0100 - 270 - 0500 - 1 - LXBV - 111A - SB03 - 0132
Axis version
LDH = linear direct drive with narrow short-stroke profile
LDK = linear direct drive with short-stroke profile
LDN = linear motor drive with single X profile
LDM = Linear direct drive with double X-profile
LDT = Linear direct drive with triple X-profile
LDL = Linear direct drive with flat profile
Guidance and motor versions
E = non-supported version
U = supported version
Slide length
S = standard slide
L = Long slide
Size
Nominal stroke
Overall length
Number of active slides
Option group 1
Number 1: Motor option
Number 2: Additional passive slides option
Number 3: On option holding brake in active slide
Number 4: On option valve
Option group 2
Number 1: Reference switch option
Number 2: Limit switch option
Number 3: On option drag chain
Number 4: On option wipers
Option group 3
Number 1: Shock absorbers option
Numbers 2 – 4: Mounting strips
Option group 4 Measuring system
Number 1: stroke measuring system
Number 2: Position measurement system
Number 3: Cable length
Number 4: Controller interface
6
LDT
Universal linear module
General notes about the series
Guidance: Roller guide
Drive: Linear direct drive based on a 3-phase, electroni-
cally commutated and permanently excited AC synchro-
nous liner motor
Stroke measuring system: Contactless, magnetic
measuring system with incremental and absolute variants;
with HIPERFACE®, 1Vss and DRIVE-CLiQ interfaces.
Profile: Aluminum press-drawn section with ground steel
guide strips
Slide: Aluminum slide, primary part and measuring system
reading head directly integrated
Scope of delivery: Accessory pack with centering sleeves
and assembly and operating manual with declaration of
incorporation
Drive controller: Bosch Rexroth IndraDrive and Siemens
SINAMICS drive control units supported as standard;
matching parameters supplied on DVD, other manufactu-
rers available on request.

11
LDT
Universal linear module
Power cable
Connection cables such as power cables and encoder cables are specifi-
cally designed for connecting SCHUNK products with drive control units.
We will gladly help you to select the right connection cables.
6 Connection module side
AO Socket
IT Prefabricated to connect to the
higher-level components
Description ID L1 D1 L2 D2 D3
[m] [mm] [mm] [mm]
Power cable for LDx 100-300/SLD 11-14,21,22 to BOSCH IndraDrive A/B
KA GLT2306-LK-00500-X 0349564 5 10 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-01000-X 0349565 10 10 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-01500-X 0349566 15 10 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-02000-X 0349567 20 10 78.5 27 M23
Power cable for LDx 100-300/SLD 11-14,21,22 to BOSCH IndraDrive CS
KA GLT2306-LK-00500-2 0349515 5 10 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-01000-2 0349516 10 10 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-01500-2 0349517 15 10 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-02000-2 0349518 20 10 78.5 27 M23
Power cable for LDx 100-300/SLD 11-14,21,22 on Siemens SINAMICS
KA GGT2306-LK-00100-4 0349111 1 10 78.5 27 M23
KA GGT2306-LK-00200-4 0349112 2 10 78.5 27 M23
KA GGT2306-LK-00300-4 0349113 3 10 78.5 27 M23
Power cable for LDx 100-300/SLD 11-14,21,22 on Siemens SINAMICS with DRIVE-CLiQ – cable track compatible
LDx100-300/SLD 11-14,21,22 DQ 05m 1315917 5 10 78.5 27 M23
LDx100-300/SLD 11-14,21,22 DQ 10m 1002467 10 10 78.5 27 M23
LDx100-300/SLD 11-14,21,22 DQ 15m 30702114 15 10 78.5 27 M23
LDx100-300/SLD 11-14,21,22 DQ 20m 1342496 20 10 78.5 27 M23
Power cable for LDx 400-600/SLD 23,24 to BOSCH IndraDrive A/B
KA GLT2306-LK-00500-Y 0349568 5 13.2 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-01000-Y 0349569 10 13.2 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-01500-Y 0349570 15 13.2 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-02000-Y 0349571 20 13.2 78.5 27 M23
Power cable for LDx 400-600/SLD 23,24 to BOSCH IndraDrive CS
KA GLT2306-LK-00500-3 0349540 5 13.2 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-01000-3 0349541 10 13.2 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-01500-3 0349542 15 13.2 78.5 27 M23
KA GLT2306-LK-02000-3 0349543 20 13.2 78.5 27 M23
Power cable for LDx 400-600/SLD 23,24 on Siemens SINAMICS
KA GGT2306-LK-00100-5 0349114 1 13.2 78.5 27 M23
KA GGT2306-LK-00200-5 0349115 2 13.2 78.5 27 M23
KA GGT2306-LK-00300-5 0349116 3 13.2 78.5 27 M23

Universal linear module
Encoder cable
KA G... encoder cable with straight plug
KA W... encoder cable with angeled plug
KA G...DS... Sub D encoder cable
6 Connection module side
AO Socket
IT Prefabricated for connection to
the drive controller
Connection cables such as power cables and encoder cables are specifically designed for connecting SCHUNK products with drive control units. We will gladly
help you to select the right connection cables.
Description ID L1 D1 L2 D2 L3 D3
[m] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
Encoder cable for BOSCH IndraDrive A/B/Cs and HIPERFACE® encoder interface - drag chain compatible
KA WWN1208-GK-00500-K 0349544 5 6 37.5 14.9 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-01000-K 0349545 10 6 37.5 14.9 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-01500-K 0349546 15 6 37.5 14.9 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-02000-K 0349547 20 6 37.5 14.9 30.8 M12
Encoder cable for BOSCH IndraDrive A/B and 1Vss encoder interface
KA WWN1208-GK-00500-X 0349150 5 7.3 37.5 14.65 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-01000-X 0349151 10 7.3 37.5 14.65 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-01500-X 0349152 15 7.3 37.5 14.65 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-02000-X 0349153 20 7.3 37.5 14.65 30.8 M12
Encoder cable for BOSCH IndraDrive Cs and 1Vss encoder interface
KA WWN1208-GK-00500-Y 0349142 5 7.3 37.5 14.56 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-01000-Y 0349143 10 7.3 37.5 14.56 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-01500-Y 0349144 15 7.3 37.5 14.56 30.8 M12
KA WWN1208-GK-02000-Y 0349145 20 7.3 37.5 14.56 30.8 M12
Encoder cable for SIEMENS Sinamcis and 1Vss encoder interface
KA WGN1208-GK-00100-Z 0349604 1 7.3 37.5 14.65 30.8 M12
KA WGN1208-GK-00200-Z 0349605 2 7.3 37.5 14.65 30.8 M12
KA WGN1208-GK-00300-Z 0349606 3 7.3 37.5 14.65 30.8 M12